1. How is inserting the code for new behavior different from add a plugin?

Answer: It is not different since new behavior can also be introduced as a plugin. It all depends on the approach used.
2. In order to achieve the separation of concerns, how do you decide which requirements are functional or non-functional?

Answer: This varies depending on the application and its requirements.
3. When third party component is used to recompose (and re-compile) a piece of software, is that any different from creating a new piece of software with reusable components?

Answer: This paper assumes that recomposition is done at runtime.
4. The paper states that "reflection enables a system to reveal selected details of its implementation without compromising portability", can you explain?

Answer: This was identified as a flaw in the paper.

5. Doesn't decision making in adaptive software have to be "hardwired"

into the system at some point? If so, how can the software be said to be dynamic?

Answer: The rules that dictate dynamic behavior may not the "hardwired" into the systems and therefore can be changed at runtime.
